
No. 10177Regulation Gazette Regulasiekoerant

N.B. The Government Printing Works will
not be held responsible for the quality of

“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”
submitted for publication purposes

AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22  Prevention is the cure

Government Gazette
Staatskoerant

R E P U B L I C  O F  S O U T H  A F R I CA
R E P U B L I E K  VA N  S U I D  A F R I K A

Vol. 617 30
November 
November    2016 No. 40457

9 7 7 1 6 8 2 5 8 4 0 0 3

ISSN 1682-5843
40457



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

2    No. 40457	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 30 NOVEMBER 2016



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

	 STAATSKOERANT, 30 NOVEMBER 2016� No. 40457    3

Government Notices • Goewermentskennisgewings

Basic Education, Department of/ Basiese Onderwys, Departement van
1456	 National Education Policy Act (27/1996): 2018 Schools Calendar for public schools................................................ 	 40457	 4

Page
No.

Gazette
No.No.

Contents

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The GovernmenT PrinTinG Works Will noT be held resPonsible for any errors 
ThaT miGhT occur due To The submission of incomPleTe / incorrecT / illeGible coPy.

no fuTure queries Will be handled in connecTion WiTh The above.



I 
G

O
V

E
R

N
M

E
N

T
 

N
O

T
IC

E
 

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

 
O

F
 

B
A

S
IC

 
E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
 

N
A

T
IO

N
A

L 
E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
 

P
O

LIC
Y

 
A

C
T

, 
1996 

(A
C

T
 

27 
O

F
 

1996) 

2018 
S

C
H

O
O

L 
C

A
LE

N
D

A
R

 
F

O
R

 
P

U
B

LIC
 

S
C

H
O

O
LS

 

I, 
A

ngelina 
M

atsie 
M

otshekga, 
M

inister 
of 

B
asic 

E
ducation, 

acting 
in 

term
s 

of 
section 

3(4)(k) 
of 

the 

N
ational 

E
ducation 

P
olicy 

A
ct, 

1996, 
(A

ct 
N

o. 
27 

of 
1996), 

and 
after 

consultation 
w

ith 
the 

C
ouncil 

of 
E

ducation 
M

inisters, 
hereby 

publish 
the 

2018 
S

chool 
C

alendar 
for 

public 
schools 

in 
S

outh 
A

frica 

as 
detailed 

in 
the 

accom
panying 

schedule. 

M
R

S
 

M
O

T
S

H
E

K
G

A
, 

M
P

 

M
IN

IS
T

E
R

 
O

F
 

B
4S

IC
 

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 

D
A

T
E

: 
C

- 

V) 

0 
C 

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

4    No. 40457	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 30 NOVEMBER 2016

Government Notices • Goewermentskennisgewings

Basic Education, Department of/ Basiese Onderwys, Departement van

DEPARTMENT OF BASIC EDUCATION

NO. 1456  � 30 NOVEMBER 2016
1456	 National Education Policy Act (27/1996): 2018 Schools Calendar for public schools		  40457



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

	 STAATSKOERANT, 30 NOVEMBER 2016� No. 40457    5

20
18

 S
C

H
O

O
L 

C
A

LE
N

D
A

R
 (C

O
M

M
O

N
 C

A
LE

N
D

A
R

 F
O

R
 B

O
TH

 
C

LU
ST

ER
S)

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
18

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
01

8
M

ar
ch

 2
01

8
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

S
M

T
W

T
F

S
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

1
2

3
4

5
6

1
2

3
1

2
3

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
28

29
30

31
25

26
27

28
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

A
pr

il 
20

18
M

ay
 2

01
8

Ju
ne

 2
01

8
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

S
M

T
W

T
F

S
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
1

2
3

4
5

1
2

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
29

30
27

28
29

30
31

24
25

26
27

28
29

30



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

6    No. 40457	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 30 NOVEMBER 2016

20
18

 S
C

H
O

O
L 

C
A

LE
N

D
A

R
 (C

O
M

M
O

N
 C

A
LE

N
D

A
R

 F
O

R
 B

O
TH

 
C

LU
ST

ER
S)

Ju
ly

 2
01

8
A

ug
us

t 2
01

8
Se

pt
em

be
r 2

01
8

S
M

T
W

T
F

S
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

S
M

T
W

T
F

S
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

1
2

3
4

1
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

29
30

31
26

27
28

29
30

31
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30

O
ct

ob
er

 2
01

8
N

ov
em

be
r 2

01
8

D
ec

em
be

r 2
01

8
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

S
M

T
W

T
F

S
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

1
2

3
4

5
6

1
2

3
1

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
28

29
30

31
25

26
27

28
29

30
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

	 STAATSKOERANT, 30 NOVEMBER 2016� No. 40457    7
20

18
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
C

A
LE

N
D

A
R

 F
O

R
 P

U
B

LI
C

 S
C

H
O

O
LS

 IN
 S

O
U

TH
 A

FR
IC

A
(C

O
M

M
O

N
 C

A
LE

N
D

A
R

 F
O

R
 B

O
TH

 C
LU

S
TE

R
S

)
Te

rm
D

ur
at

io
n

N
o.

 o
f w

ee
ks

N
o.

 o
f 

da
ys

N
o.

 o
f p

ub
lic

 
ho

lid
ay

s
A

ct
ua

l n
o.

 o
f 

sc
ho

ol
 d

ay
s

   
   

  1
(1

5)
 1

7 
Ja

n 
-2

8 
M

ar
ch

11
51

 (5
3)

1
50

 (5
2)

2
10

 A
pr

il 
-2

2 
Ju

ne
11

54
2+

1
51

3
17

 J
ul

y-
28

 S
ep

te
m

be
r

11
54

2+
1

51
4

09
 O

ct
-1

2 
(1

4)
 D

ec
10

47
 (4

9)
0

47
 (4

9)
TO

TA
L

43
20

6 
(2

10
)

5+
2

19
9 

(2
03

)

Pu
bl

ic
 a

nd
 S

ch
oo

l H
ol

id
ay

s 
20

18

01
 J

an
ua

ry
N

ew
 Y

ea
r’s

 D
ay

21
 M

ar
ch

H
um

an
 R

ig
ht

s 
D

ay

30
 M

ar
ch

G
oo

d 
Fr

id
ay

02
 A

pr
il

Fa
m

ily
 D

ay

27
 A

pr
il 

Fr
ee

do
m

 D
ay

30
 A

pr
il 

S
ch

oo
l H

ol
id

ay

01
 M

ay
W

or
ke

rs
’ D

ay

16
 J

un
e

Yo
ut

h 
D

ay

09
 A

ug
us

t
N

at
io

na
l W

om
en

’s
 D

ay

10
 A

ug
us

t 
S

ch
oo

l H
ol

id
ay

24
 S

ep
te

m
be

r
H

er
ita

ge
 D

ay

16
 D

ec
em

be
r

D
ay

 o
f R

ec
on

ci
lia

tio
n

17
 D

ec
em

be
r

P
ub

lic
 H

ol
id

ay

25
 D

ec
em

be
r

C
hr

is
tm

as
 D

ay

26
 D

ec
em

be
r 

D
ay

 o
f G

oo
dw

ill



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001
Contact Centre  Tel: 012-748 6200. eMail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za

Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6053, 748 6061, 748 6065

8    No. 40457	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 30 NOVEMBER 2016


